
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

WEST PALM BEACH DIVISION 

In re: 

MV Realty PBC, LLC, 

       Debtor. 

________________________________/ 

 

Case No: 23-17590-EPK 

Chapter 11 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

MV REALTY PBC, LLC, et al. 

          Plaintiff 

v. 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, 

STATE OF FLORIDA, et al. 

 

          Defendants. 

________________________________/ 

 

 

 Adv. No. 23-01211-EPK 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE RE: NOTICE OF HEARING ON  

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS’ MOTION FOR AWARD OF COSTS  

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the Notice of Hearing on Commonwealth of 

Massachusetts’ Motion for Award of Costs  [ECF 254] was served on all counsel of record or pro 

se parties identified on the attached Service List via the Court’s CM/ECF notification to those 

parties who are registered CM/ECF participants in this case on February 22, 2024. 

Dated: February 23, 2024     

/s/ G. Steven Fender    

G. Steven Fender, Esq. 

Fla. Bar No. 060992 

Special Assistant Attorney General for the 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

c/o Fender, Bolling and Paiva, PA 

P.O. Box 1545  

 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33302 

 Telephone: (407) 810-2458 

Email: steven.fender@fender-law.com 

Case 23-01211-EPK    Doc 256    Filed 02/23/24    Page 1 of 4



2 

 

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

23-01211-EPK Notice will be electronically mailed to: 

 

Alison L. Archer on behalf of Defendant Ohio Department of Commerce, Division of Real 

Estate and Professional Licensing 

alison.archer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, trish.lazich@OhioAGO.gov 

 

Alison L. Archer on behalf of Defendant State of Ohio, Dept of Commerce 

alison.archer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, trish.lazich@OhioAGO.gov 

 

Daniel David Bahls on behalf of Defendant Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

daniel.bahls@mass.gov 

 

Renee Cadmus on behalf of Defendant Attorney General of State of New Jersey 

renee.cadmus@law.njoag.gov 

 

Renee Cadmus on behalf of Defendant New Jersey Div of Consumer Affairs 

renee.cadmus@law.njoag.gov 

 

Eric Carnevale on behalf of Defendant Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

eric.carnevale@mass.gov 

 

Allison L. Carr on behalf of Defendant Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

acarr@attorneygeneral.gov 

 

Keith Turner Clayton on behalf of Defendant State of North Carolina 

kclayton@ncdoj.gov 

 

Heather M Crockett on behalf of Defendant Office of the Attorney General of Indiana 

heather.crockett@atg.in.gov, marie.baker@atg.in.gov 

 

Patrick Crotty on behalf of Defendant Office of the Attorney General, State of Florida 

patrick.crotty@myfloridalegal.com 

 

Schuyler Daum on behalf of Defendant Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

schuyler.daum@mass.gov 

 

Asa Edwards on behalf of Defendant State of North Carolina 

aedwards@ncdoj.gov 

 

Florida Office of The Attorney General (Celine Funk Granai) on behalf of Defendant Office of 

the Attorney General, State of Florida 

sasha.granai@myfloridalegal.com, zivile.rimkevicius@myfloridalegal.com 
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Lillian Leona Frank on behalf of Defendant Office of the Attorney General of Indiana 

Leona.Frank@atg.in.gov, marie.baker@atg.in.gov 

 

John Constantine Gekas on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty Holdings, LLC 

john.gekas@saul.com 

 

John Constantine Gekas on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty Illinois, LLC 

john.gekas@saul.com 

 

John Constantine Gekas on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty New Jersey, LLC 

john.gekas@saul.com 

 

John Constantine Gekas on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty North Carolina, LLC 

john.gekas@saul.com 

 

John Constantine Gekas on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty Ohio, LLC 

john.gekas@saul.com 

 

John Constantine Gekas on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty PBC, LLC 

john.gekas@saul.com 

 

John Constantine Gekas on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty of Indiana, LLC 

john.gekas@saul.com 

 

John Constantine Gekas on behalf of Plaintiff MV of Massachusetts, LLC 

john.gekas@saul.com 

 

Patricia D Lazich on behalf of Defendant Ohio Department of Commerce, Division of Real 

Estate and Professional Licensing 

trish.lazich@ohioago.gov 

 

Ellen K Lyons on behalf of Defendant Office of the Attorney General, State of Florida 

ellen.lyons@myfloridalegal.com, jennifer.dasilva@myfloridalegal.com 

 

Christopher Robert Meyer on behalf of Defendant Attorney General of State of New Jersey 

christopher.meyer@law.njoag.gov 

 

Christopher Robert Meyer on behalf of Defendant New Jersey Div of Consumer Affairs 

christopher.meyer@law.njoag.gov 

 

Lauren A. Michaels on behalf of Defendant Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

LMichaels@attorneygeneral.gov 

 

Jennifer H Pinder on behalf of Defendant Office of the Attorney General, State of Florida 

Jennifer.pinder@myfloridalegal.com, 
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zivile.rimkevicius@myfloridalegal.com,angela.godbey@myfloridalegal.com 

 

Brian Rabinovitz on behalf of Defendant State of North Carolina 

brabinovitz@ncdoj.gov 

 

Sean Phillip Saval on behalf of Defendant Office of the Attorney General, State of Florida 

sean.saval@myfloridalegal.com 

 

Michael D. Seese, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty Holdings, LLC 

mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

 

Michael D. Seese, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty Illinois, LLC 

mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

 

Michael D. Seese, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty New Jersey, LLC 

mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

 

Michael D. Seese, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty North Carolina, LLC 

mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

 

Michael D. Seese, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty Ohio, LLC 

mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

 

Michael D. Seese, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty PBC, LLC 

mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

 

Michael D. Seese, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff MV Realty of Indiana, LLC 

mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

 

Michael D. Seese, Esq. on behalf of Plaintiff MV of Massachusetts, LLC 

mseese@seeselaw.com, sseward@seeselaw.com 

 

James Timko on behalf of Other Professional Florida Association of Realtors 

jtimko@deanmead.com, mgodek@deanmead.com 

 

James Timko on behalf of Other Professional Pennsylvania Associations of Realtors 

jtimko@deanmead.com, mgodek@deanmead.com 

 

Melissa L. Van Eck on behalf of Defendant Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

mvaneck@attorneygeneral.gov 

 

Miles Vaughn on behalf of Defendant Office of the Attorney General, State of Florida 

miles.vaughn@myfloridalegal.com 

 

Debra Djupman Warring on behalf of Defendant Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

dwarring@attorneygeneral.gov 
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